

# **City Council Agenda Report**

### **City of Long Lake**

450 Virginia Avenue, PO Box 606 Long Lake, MN 55356

**MEETING DATE / February 6, 2024** 

SUBJECT: Resolution Accepting the Donation of Equipment Items to the Long Lake Fire

Department

Prepared By: Mike Heiland, Fire Chief / JM Report Date: 1/30/2024

## **Recommended City Council Action**

Staff recommends the following:

Motion to adopt Resolution No. 2024-04 accepting the donation of two car fire blankets, a blue forcible entry training door, four adjustable step chocks, and new folding tables and chairs to the City of Long Lake for the Long Lake Fire Department.

#### **Overview / Background**

The Long Lake Firefighters Relief Association is purchasing two car fire blankets for electric vehicles (cost not to exceed \$6,000), a blue forcible entry training door (\$9,305), four adjustable step chocks (\$243 each for a total of \$972), and new folding tables and chairs for Fire Department events (approximately \$10,000) from their Second Call Fund. They in turn are donating or have already donated these equipment items to the City for the Long Lake Fire Department to own and utilize. Donations may be accepted by formal action of the City Council.

#### **Supporting Information**

Resolution No. 2024-04